

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 57366

File ID: 57366 File Type: Resolution Status: Items Referred

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: MADISON ARTS

COMMISSION

File Created Date: 09/03/2019

File Name: BY TITLE ONLY - Thurber Park Artist Final Action:

Title: BY TITLE ONLY - Approving development of a memorandum of understanding between the Planning Department and the Madison Public Library to create a partnership to manage the Thurber Park Artist Residency and approving the Madison Arts Commission's selection of Artist Eric Adjetay-Anang as the first Thurber Park Artist in Residence and Authorizing the Planning Division Director, the Finance Director and the City Attorney to enter into a contract, not to exceed \$6,650 for expenses related to the artist's residency, community workshops and open studio visits, and concept designs for a permanent public art piece.

Notes:

Sponsors: Sheri Carter Effective Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Author: Karin Wolf, Arts Administrator Hearing Date:

Entered by: lveldran@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Approval History

Version	Date	Approver	Action

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Council Office 09/03/2019 Referred for

Introduction

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction

Notes: Finance Committee, Madison Arts Commission, Common Council (9/17/19)

1 COMMON COUNCIL 09/03/2019 Referred FINANCE

COMMITTEE

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE

Notes: Additional referral to Madison Arts Commission. Adopt 9/17/19.

FINANCE COMMITTEE 09/03/2019 Referred MADISON ARTS

COMMISSION

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred to the MADISON ARTS COMMISSION

Notes:

1 MADISON ARTS 09/11/2019

COMMISSION

Text of Legislative File 57366

Fiscal Note

[Enter Fiscal Note Here]

Title

BY TITLE ONLY - Approving development of a memorandum of understanding between the Planning Department and the Madison Public Library to create a partnership to manage the Thurber Park Artist Residency and approving the Madison Arts Commission's selection of Artist Eric Adjetay-Anang as the first Thurber Park Artist in Residence and Authorizing the Planning Division Director, the Finance Director and the City Attorney to enter into a contract, not to exceed \$6,650 for expenses related to the artist's residency, community workshops and open studio visits, and concept designs for a permanent public art piece.

Body

Introduced By Title Only at the 9/3/19/ Common Council meeting.